STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID:3010 BUS: 20-969
Run ID: SDP. 001
Run Description: TO SPRI NGDALE PARK ES
Stop Time Stop Location
06:05 AM METRO BASE
06:45 AM 849 RALPH MCGILL BLVD NE,30306
06:47 AM 639 SOMERSET TER NE,30306
06:48 AM 813 NORTH AVE NE,30306
06:49 AM 550 N HIGHLAND AVE NE, 30307
06:52 AM NORTH AVE NE,30306 & CLEBURNE TER NE,30306
06:54 AM LINWOOD AVE NE,30306 & RALPH MCGILL BLVD NE,30306
06:55 AM LINWOOD AVE NE,30306 & NORTH AVE NE,30306
06:56 AM LINWOOD AVE NE,30306 & BLUE RIDGE AVE NE,30306
06:58 AM SEMINOLE AVE NE,30307 & BLUE RIDGE AVE NE,30306
06:59 AM JULIA ST NE,30307 & NORTH AVE NE,30307
07:01 AM 1201 FAIRVIEW RD NE,30306
07:05 AM 1634 PONCE DE LEON AVE NE,30307
07:14 AM SCHOOL: SPRINGDALE PARK ES
Run ID: SDP. 101
Run Description: FROM SPRI NGDALE PARK ES
Stop Time Stop Location
01:57 PM Deadhead - METRO BASE
01:57 PM METRO BASE
02:15 PM SCHOOL: SPRINGDALE PARK ES
02:23 PM 1634 PONCE DE LEON AVE NE,30307
02:25 PM 1201 FAIRVIEW RD NE,30306
02:27 PM SEMINOLE AVE NE,30307 & BLUE RIDGE AVE NE,30306
02:29 PM LINWOOD AVE NE,30306 & BLUE RIDGE AVE NE,30306
02:30 PM 550 N HIGHLAND AVE NE, 30307
02:34 PM JULIA ST NE,30307 & NORTH AVE NE,30307
02:36 PM NORTH AVE NE,30306 & CLEBURNE TER NE,30306
02:37 PM LINWOOD AVE NE,30306 & NORTH AVE NE,30306
02:38 PM LINWOOD AVE NE,30306 & RALPH MCGILL BLVD NE,30306
02:40 PM 639 SOMERSET TER NE,30306
02:41 PM 813 NORTH AVE NE,30306
02:45 PM 849 RALPH MCGILL BLVD NE,30306

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID:3012 BUS: 872

Run ID:
Run Description:

SDP. 002
TO SPRI NGDALE PARK ES

Stop Time Stop Location

05:32 AM METRO BASE

07:00 AM 1075 LANIER BLVD NE,30306 & KENTUCKY AVE NE,30306
07:01 AM LANIER BLVD NE,30306 & N VIRGINIA AVE NE,30306
07:02 AM 1177 LANIER BLVD NE,30306

07:03 AM BELLEVUE DR NE,30306 & ROSEWOOD DR NE,30306
07:04 AM 1039 BELLEVUE DR NE,30306 & HUMPHRIES DR NE,30306
07:05 AM 997 BELLEVUE DR NE, 30306

07:07 AM 1051 HUDSON DR NE, 30306 & LANIER BLVD NE 30306
07:09 AM 1118 VIRGINIA AVE NE,30306

07:10 AM STILLWOOD DR & N VIRGINIA AVE (SE AM AND SW PM CORNER)
07:15 AM SCHOOL: SPRINGDALE PARK ES

Run ID: SDP. 102

Run Description:

FROM SPRI NGDALE PARK ES

Stop Time Stop Location

01:30 PM Deadhead - METRO BASE

01:30 PM METRO BASE

02:15 PM SCHOOL: SPRINGDALE PARK ES

02:23 PM 1051 HUDSON DR NE, 30306 & LANIER BLVD NE 30306
02:24 PM 1118 VIRGINIA AVE NE,30306

02:25 PM STILLWOOD DR & N VIRGINIA AVE (SE AM AND SW PM CORNER)
02:26 PM 1075 LANIER BLVD NE,30306 & KENTUCKY AVE NE,30306
02:27 PM LANIER BLVD NE,30306 & N VIRGINIA AVE NE,30306
02:27 PM 1177 LANIER BLVD NE,30306

02:28 PM BELLEVUE DR NE,30306 & ROSEWOOD DR NE,30306
02:29 PM 1039 BELLEVUE DR NE,30306 & HUMPHRIES DR NE,30306
02:29 PM 997 BELLEVUE DR NE,30306

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

ROUTE ID:3013 BUS: 2411

Run ID:
Run Description:

SDP. 004
TO SPRI NGDALE PARK ES

Stop Time Stop Location

06:07 AM METRO BASE

06:50 AM EDGEWOOD AVE NE & GUNBY ST NE,30307 BELTLINE OVERPASS
06:52 AM EDGEWOOD AVE NE & SPRUCE ST NE

06:53 AM EDGEWOOD AVE NE,30307 & WAVERLY WAY NE,30307
06:54 AM EUCLID AVE NE & DRUID CIR NE

06:56 AM ASHLAND AVE NE,30307 & LAKE AVE NE,30307

06:57 AM INMAN VILLAGE PKY NE,30307 & MONTAG CIR NE,30307
06:58 AM HALE ST NE,30307 & LAKE AVE NE,30307

06:59 AM LAKE AVE & ELIZABETH AVE

07:00 AM SINCLAIR AVE NE,30307 & WASHITA AVE NE,30307
07:01 AM SEMINOLE AVE NE,30307 & SINCLAIR AVE NE,30307
07:02 AM 484 N HIGHLAND AVE NE,30307

07:03 AM ELIZABETH ST NE,30307 & N HIGHLAND AVE NE,30307
07:05 AM ELIZABETH ST NE,30307 & EUCLID AVE NE,30307
07:06 AM EUCLID AVE NE & HURT ST NE

07:07 AM ALTA AVE NE & EUCLID AVE NE

07:08 AM ALTA AVE NE,30307 & HARALSON AVE NE,30307

07:09 AM DEGRESS AVE NE,30307 & DEKALB AVE NE,30307
07:11 AM 1080 EUCLID AVE NE (BASS LOFTS)

07:15 AM SCHOOL: SPRINGDALE PARK ES

Run ID: SDP. 104

Run Description:

FROM SPRI NGDALE PARK ES

Stop Time Stop Location

01:57 PM Deadhead - METRO BASE

01:57 PM METRO BASE

02:15 PM SCHOOL: SPRINGDALE PARK ES

02:18 PM 1080 EUCLID AVE NE (BASS LOFTS)

02:20 PM DEGRESS AVE NE,30307 & DEKALB AVE NE,30307
02:21 PM ALTA AVE NE,30307 & HARALSON AVE NE,30307
02:24 PM ALTA AVE NE & EUCLID AVE NE

02:24 PM EUCLID AVE NE & HURT ST NE

02:25 PM ELIZABETH ST NE,30307 & EUCLID AVE NE,30307
02:28 PM ELIZABETH ST NE,30307 & N HIGHLAND AVE NE,30307
02:32 PM 484 N HIGHLAND AVE NE,30307

02:34 PM SEMINOLE AVE NE,30307 & SINCLAIR AVE NE,30307

Page



02:35 PM
02:36 PM
02:36 PM
02:37 PM
02:38 PM
02:40 PM
02:41 PM
02:42 PM
02:42 PM

STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

SINCLAIR AVE NE,30307 & WASHITA AVE NE,30307

LAKE AVE & ELIZABETH AVE

HALE ST NE,30307 & LAKE AVE NE,30307

INMAN VILLAGE PKY NE,30307 & MONTAG CIR NE,30307
ASHLAND AVE NE,30307 & LAKE AVE NE,30307

EUCLID AVE NE & DRUID CIR NE

EDGEWOOD AVE NE,30307 & WAVERLY WAY NE,30307
EDGEWOOD AVE NE & SPRUCE ST NE

EDGEWOOD AVE NE & GUNBY ST NE,30307 BELTLINE OVERPASS

Page



STOP LOCATIONS & TIMES

Run ID: SDP. 003

Run Description: TO SPR' NG:)ALE PARK ES

Stop Time Stop Location

05:00 AM METRO BASE

05:45 AM SCHOOL: MCKINNEY VENTO - FULTON - THERRELL HS
07:11 AM ROSEDALE DR NE,30306 & ARLINGTON PL NE,30306
07:11 AM ROSEDALE DR NE,30306 & BRIARCLIFF TER NE,30306
07:11 AM ROSEDALE RD, 30306 & VIRGINIA AVE,30306

07:12 AM BRIARCLIFF PL NE, 30306 & ROSEDALE RD NE, 30306
07:15 AM SCHOOL: SPRINGDALE PARK ES

Run ID: SDP. 103

Run Description: FROVI SPR' NG:)ALE PARK ES

Stop Time Stop Location

01:57 PM Deadhead - METRO BASE

01:57 PM METRO BASE

02:15 PM SCHOOL: SPRINGDALE PARK ES

02:17 PM BRIARCLIFF PL NE, 30306 & ROSEDALE RD NE, 30306
02:18 PM ROSEDALE RD, 30306 & VIRGINIA AVE,30306

02:18 PM ROSEDALE DR NE,30306 & BRIARCLIFF TER NE,30306
02:18 PM ROSEDALE DR NE,30306 & ARLINGTON PL NE,30306

Page



